

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014  
(CC No(s).13065/2014)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2012  
in WPC No.25680/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At  
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE OEM PUBLIC SCHOOL Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 13328/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing  
SLP and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No.206 of 2012 @ SLP(C)No.  
14332 of 2011.

(Sarita Purohit)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2014.08.28  
13:23:40 IST  
Reason:

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar