

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8352 OF 2014 AND 5036 OF 2015

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

VIMALA HOSPITAL

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. NO. 8352 OF 2014

The matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17th August, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

".....

C.A. No. 8352/2014

Certificate of service qua the sole respondent is still awaited from the High Court concerned.

A fresh reminder be issued.

List again on 15.10.2015."

It is submitted that certificate of service has been received in respect of sole respondent from the High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Statement of Case till date.

Service is complete.

C.A. NO. 5036 OF 2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8352 of 2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copy for issuance of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal to the record of High Court. Hence, Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal could not be issued.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. Liz Mathew, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR