

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8352/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIMALA HOSPITAL  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
C.A. No. 5036/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr M.F.Philip, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.NO.8352/2014

Service upon the sole respondent is complete but none  
has entered appearance.

No statement of case has been opted by the appellant.

Appeal stands complete. However, to be listed before the

Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

C.A.NO.5036/2015

The ld. counsel has mentioned that spare copies of the  
petition for getting notice of lodgement of petition of  
appeal issued has already been filed. Registry to issue  
notice accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.10.15  
17:52:32 IST

List again on 5.1.2016.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar