

Listed on :- 05.01.2016
Court No. :- R1
Item No. :- 21

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 13874 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5036 OF 2015

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE MANAGER, MAR ATHANASIOS, COLLEGE ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP NO. 13874 OF 2014

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with C.A.No. 207/2012."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to sole respondent. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received so far.

Service of notice is not complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5036 OF 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15th October, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"C.A.NO.5036/2015

The ld. Counsel has mentioned that spare copies of the petition for getting notice of lodgment of petition of appeal issued has already been filed. Registry to issue notice accordingly.

List again on 5.1.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed Process Fee and copies of Petition of Appeal. Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued to the sole respondent through High Court but Certificate of Service is still awaited.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR