

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13874/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER, MAR ATHANASIOS COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5036/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 13874/2014

Last opportunity for taking fresh steps for sole respondent within two weeks' time is granted.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already taken fresh steps and if so, notice be issued forthwith.

C.A. No. 5036/2015

None appears for sole respondent despite due service.

Four weeks' time as last opportunity is granted to the learned Counsel for the appellant for filing affidavit of valuation and also depositing deficit court fee.

List again on 13.05.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar