

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13874/2014

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER, MAR ATHANASIOS COLLEGE  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5036/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasanth Kulambil, Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13874/2014

Two weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.7.2016.

C.A. No. 5036/2015

Affidavit of valuation has not been filed, despite last opportunity having been granted.

As such, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)  
Registrar