

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO...CC 13587 OF 2016
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation in filing Special Leave Petition)**

TAHSILDAR & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MOTHER SUPERIOR ST. JOSEPH CONVENT

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List on 01.08.2016.
File of Civil Appeal No. 202 of 2012 be sent to
the Court on that date."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above mentioned Court's Order, file of Civil Appeal No. 202 of 2012 is being sent alongwith this file for the Kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate has on 25th July, 2016 filed Vakalatanama and memo of appearance on behalf of the Petitioner No. 2 and his name has been shown by way of supplementary list.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate
Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR