

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO...C.G. 20985 OF 2016
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing special Leave Petition)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

DR. J. HAREENDRAN NAIR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 17th May, 2015 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.P. (C) No. 12029 of 2010 and is barred by time by 39 days. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Application for Condonation of Delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Civil Appeal No. 207 of 2012 @ SLP (C) No. 14333 of 2011 @ SLP (C) No...CC 8729 of 2011 entitled "STATE OF KERALA & ORS. vs UNITY HOSPITAL(P) LTD." arising from similar issue which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th January, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court has granted leave. (Copy of order dated 4th January, 2012 is enclosed herewith for reference).

The matter above-mentioned alongwith Application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR