

Listed on:-14.12.2016
Court:- R-1
Item no. 85

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7368 OF 2016**

TAHSILDAR & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MOTHER SUPERIOR ST. JOSEPH CONVENT

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st August, 2016 when the following Order was passed:-

**"Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 202 of 2012."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has **not filed the copies of petition of appeal** for effecting service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal upon the sole respondent and for the record of the High Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate
Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate

pb4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR