

Listed on:- 2.2.2017
Court:- R-1
Item no. 29

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4445, 4446 AND 4447 AND 2015

STATE FO KERALA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

JAMIYA SALAFIYYA EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4445 OF 2015 AND 4446 OF 2015

There is sole respondent in both the matters above-mentioned and served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case despite Registry's notices dated 15th June, 2015 and 29th June, 2015.

It is submitted that matters above-mentioned are ready for Pre-final hearing.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4447 OF 2015

There is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case Registry's Notice 29th June, 2015 and Counsel for the respondent has not filed the statement of case despite Registry's Notice 31st January, 2017.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR