

①ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12235/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
29/02/2012 in WPC No. 20359/2007 passed by the High Court Of
Kerala At Ernakulam)
STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSLIM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing vakalatnama and spare copy of
the petition is condoned subject to depositing costs
of Rs. 1,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Kumari Gaur]
Court Master